of the Announcement; and

(b) approximately 15.46% of the total share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue
of the Conversion Shares.

The following table illustrates, so far as is known to the Directors, the shareholding structure
of the Company as at the date of this announcement and after the H Share Convertible Bonds
are fully converted into Conversion Shares at the initial Conversion Price of HK$38, assuming
that (i) there will be no other change to the share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement until the completion of the full conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds
save for the issue of the Conversion Shares as a result of the full conversion of the H Share
Convertible Bonds, and (ii) the Bondholders do not and will not hold any Shares other than
the Conversion Shares as a result of the conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds.

– 3 –

As at the date of
this announcement

After the full conversion of
 the H Share Convertible

Bonds into Conversion
Shares at the initial

Conversion Price

Shareholder
Class of
Shares No. of Shares

% of issued
share capital No. of Shares

% of issued
 share capital

Guangdong HEC Domestic
Shares

226,200,000 50.042% 226,200,000 42.308%

North & South
Brother Pharmacy
Investment
Company Limited

H Shares 81,456,400 18.020% 81,456,400 15.235%

Subscriber
(collectively)

H Shares – – 82,631,578 15.455%

Other H
Shareholders

H Shares 144,366,450 31.938% 144,366,450 27.002%

Total issued Shares 452,022,850 100.00% 534,654,428 100.00%

CHANGE IN DIRECTORS

Resignation of Director

The Board hereby announces that it received a resignation letter tendered by Mr. ZHU
Qiaohong, resigning from his positions as an executive Director and a member of the
nomination committee of the Board due to other commitments with effect from 20 February
2019.

Mr. ZHU Qiaohong has confirmed that he has no disagreement with the Board. In addition,
there is no other matter in relation to the resignation of Mr. ZHU Qiaohong that needs to be
brought to the attention of the Shareholders. The Board would like to take this opportunity to
express its sincere gratitude to Mr. ZHU Qiaohong for his contribution to the Company during